

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 138 of 2023

S. Kumar **Versus** Smt. Sunita

11/05/2023	Mr. Naveen Nirala, counsel for the appellant. Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary as well as registered post, on payment of P.F. as per rules. Call for the records of the Court below. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge