



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 138 of 2023

S. KUMAR **versus** Smt. Sunita

Order Sheet

21/01/2025	Mr. Naveen Nirala, counsel for the appellant. Notice issued to the respondent has been returned unserved as not residing in the given address. Issue afresh notice to the respondent by ordinary course as well as by registered mode on present and correct address on payment of process fee, as per rules. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	