



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 138 of 2023**

**S. KUMAR *versus* Smt. Sunita**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>05/08/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Naveen Nirala, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Notice issued to the respondent is reported to be unserved due to respondent not residing in the given address.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to file appropriate application.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after two weeks.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p>(Rajni Dubey)</p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

*Shayna*