

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 138 of 2023****S. KUMAR versus Smt. Sunita****Order Sheet**

02.09.2025	Mr. Naveen Nirala, counsel for the petitioner. None present for the respondent, despite service of notice which is served on 05.03.2025. List this case next week. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	