

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 138 of 2023****S. KUMAR versus Smt. Sunita****Order Sheet**

17/12/2025	Mr. Naveen Nirala, Advocate for the Appellant. The appellant is granted 7 working days to rectify the default. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge
-Shubham	