

FA(MAT) No. 138 of 2023

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Naveen Nirala, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.04/2026, an application seeking extension of time for filing the paper book. On due consideration, the application is allowed and further four weeks' time is granted for filing file the paper book. Accordingly, I.A. No. 04/2026 stands disposed of. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
--------------------------	--

Chandrakant